Out with the Old, In with the New
A Donaldson. Replacement Filters for
N2 T Stanadyne® Fuel Manager®
FM100 Fuel Systems

Stanadyne® and Fuel Manager® are registered trademarks of Stanadyne Corporation

Complete coverage with fewer part numbers!
Donaldson’s fuel product line has expanded, but your inventory won't

have to grow. Buy one Donaldson replacement filter to fit multiple
off-road applications.

Out with the Old In with the New!

Keys have been removed for a universal fit
Features, Functions & Benefits

¢ Fully compatible with OEM accessories, such
as water collection bowls, drain valves and
water-in-fuel (WIF) sensors

¢ Save shelf space — consolidate part numbers p f- .
stocked with complete application coverage - ==
- Single part number fits up to 20 different & )
applications, including both the current and — e
. . e =
previous fuel system designs =

- 17 part numbers available to cover over
500 vehicle applications

Donaldson filters
will accommodate
your existing OEM
drain valves, WIF
sensors and bowls.

Simplified Design

¢ Versatile — no keys necessary for installation;
universal interface allows one part to fit
multiple applications

* Domed can provides reliable strength
¢ Only one threaded port in the housing

¢ Integrated hose barb — allows attaching a
hose to drain water to a container



Make that old generation of fuel filter water separators a thing of

the past by replacing all of them with just one Donaldson fuel filter.

Competitive Cross Reference
The cross reference below includes the obsolete Donaldson part number. Update your systems with
the new Donaldson part number and reduce your part number inventory.

Competitor---------=- ------ Donaldson------ Competitor------=--=- ----- Donaldson------  =emeeeee Competitor---------=- ------ Donaldson------
Name Part No. New Obsolete Name Part No. New Obsolete Name Part No. New Obsolete
AC TP1263 P551424....P550506 Bobcat-Melroe Champion Laboratories
AGCO............ 3780299M1........... P551429 667099................ P551424....P550401 L8706F.................. P551423....P550666

3780931M1 P551426 6671649. .P551429....P550399 Clark 6670996 P551424....P550401

4224701M1 P551425....P550435 Carquest...... 86132..... .P551425....P550754 6671649 ...... P551429....P550399
/836662561 .........P551429 86531. .P551423....P550351 CNH 87802594 P551432
V836862563 ......... P551430 86532. .P551424....P550397 87802728.............. P551433
V/836862600......... P551434 86533. .P551430....P551723 87803441.............P551425
V/836862602......... P551425 86534. .P551424....P550401 87803444..............P551434

V836867591......... P551434 86536.

/836867595 P551425 86537. .P551424....P550506 901249...
Air Supply ... 122855.... P551423....P550351 86546. .P551424....P550401 Fiaam........... FT5427... ..P551429....P550399
Am. Parts P551431 86547 ... P551429....P550399 ... P55 1424....P550397
P551423....P550351 86548 P551423....P550351 Fiat 87801341 P551437
ASVinc... 0201858.. P551429....P550399 86586. .P551425....P550435 Fleetguard... FS19514.............. P551429....P550399

0310089 P551424....P550401 86609 P551433 FS19515............... P551424....P550401
Atlas Copco. 5541862200.......... P551423....P550351 86632 P551430....P550434 FS19516............... P551423....P550351

.P551431....P550756 F.G. Wilson...301248.... ..P551424....P550399

..P551429

Baldwin....... BF1203... P551423....P550351 86633. .P551425....P550435 FS19517...............P551424....P550397
BF1236 P551423....P550351 86636 P551430....P550502 FS19525............... P551425....P550435
BF1254 P551430....P550434 86638 P551427....P550503 FS19526................ P551430....P550434
BF1255.... P551425....P550435 86648. .P551422....P550667 FS19530............... P551429....P550399

P551423....P550351 86668 P551421....P550759 Y RE1K ) — P551424....P550401

BF7672D ... P551427 86680.................... P551434....P550760 FS19546................ P551431

BF7673.... P551423....P550351 86748. .P551436....P550570 FS19554................P551427.....P550503
BF7673D .... P551423....P550351 86756 P551425....P550435 FS19555................ P551430.... 550502
BF7674D ... P551424....P550771 86759..........ccc0ceee P551423....P550666 FS19572............... P551424....P550771
BF7675 ... P551423....P550666 Case...cuuns 162000080845...... P551430.... 550434 FS19573..............P551423....P550351

BF7675D .... P551423....P550666 X1 L K — P551433....P550435 FS19577 .....covvvces P551430....P551723
P551425....P550435 877802921............ P551425 FS19583 P551424....P550506

P551425....P550435 87802921..............P551425.... P550435 FS19588................P551437

BF7679D .... P551430 87802923.............P551434 FS19589...............P551427.....P550772
BF7681D P551426 87802925..............P551433 FS19609................ P551432
BF7682... P551431.....P550756 87802927..............P551433 FS19612...............P551436....P550570
BF7682D .... P551428 87803442..............P551425 FS19619...............P551425....P550435
BF7699D ... P551436....P550570 87803445..............P551434 FS19621 ...............P551423....P550666
BF7746D .... P551433 878092923............P551437 FS19793.............P551425....P550754
BF7783D .... P551426 P2950591P...........P551430.... P550434 FS1979%.............P551430...P551723
BF7784D ... P551434....P550760 Caterpillar-.... 1005593 .P551424....P550401 FS19810..............P551431
BF7785D .... P551435 1006374. .P551426....P550399 FS19811...............P551429
BF7786D .... P551422 1174089. .P551430....P550502 FS19812.............Pb51428
BF7898D ... P551425 1311812. .P551427....P550503 FS19813..............P551436....P550570
BF7905D............... P551424 1383098 P551424....P550401 FS19814 P551430
BF7906D............... P551432 1383100 P551429....P550399 FS198%................ P551434
BF7949D ... P551422 1454501. .P551425....P550754 FS19829.............P551421
BF7950D P551435 1512409 P551436....P550570 FS19830.......cc00 P551437
BF7951D............... P551425 1561200 P551423 YR I— P551423
BF7952D P551424 1596102. .P551424....P550401 FS19832..............P551424

P551429 FS19833.....ccc0cc P551422
P551425 FS19835.....cooeeees P551428
(=TT S— P551429....P550399 2289130. .P551433 FS19836................ P551426
Big A 95531 P551423....P550351 2339856 P551432 FS19837 .....cocvvies P551433
P551424....P550506 ALY LY — P551434 FS19838.........ccc P551423....P550351

Bepco Grp... 11126 P551424....P550397 1634465
Bergerat Monnoyeur 2230702

....P550401 2506527 .P551432 FS19839..............P551427
....P550399 Challenger-... 4275626M1........... P551425 FS19840............... P551424
....P550666 4275627M1........... P551434 FS19868................ P551421

....P550666



Competitor----------- ------| Donaldson------
Name Part No. New Obsolete
Fleetrite........ FSR819516........... P551423....P550351

FSR819525..........P551425.... P550435
FSR819573........... P551423....P550666
FSR819619... ....P550435
FSR819621... ....P550666
Ford............... 4032667 ....
4352681 ................P551433
EFG 1844032667 ..P551433
EFG 1844352681 .. P551433
EFG1844386518 ..P551432
YC159176AA........P551433
Fram.............. CS7715A..............P551423....P550666
P7412...................P551424....P550401
PS7407 ...P551423....P550351
PS7407A.............P551423....P550351
PS7408................P551424....P550397
PS7408A.. P551424....P550397
PS7409..... P551427 ....P550398
PS7409A.. ...P551427....P550398
PS7411................P551429....P550399
PS7412................P551424...P550401
PS8605FP P551428
PS9268..... P551424....P550401
Generac...... 87995A ..... ...P551428
GM................. 12554082.............. P551424.... P550506
285364........ccrrree P551430
Gradall......... 7020965 ...P551423....P550351
Hastings....... FF1045.................. P551424....P550397
FF1067 ........cocrvee P551423....P550351
FF1080.........ccooeeeee P551424....P550401
FF1081 ... P551429....P550399
FF1091. ...P551423....P550351
FF1100......cccrrenes P551427 ....P550398
FF1101D..............P551423....P550351
FF1103D... P551423....P550666
Hastings ~ FF1109D... P551436.... P550570
Hengst.......... H300WK... ...P551422
H301WK...............P551435
Hitachi.......... RE62419...............P551424....P550397
RE62424 ... P551430....P551723
Hobart........... 285364. P551430.... P550434
Ingersoll Rand
22206197.............. P551421
35389527...............P551423....P550351
36534659.. ...P551423....P550351
8540079.............. P551423.... P550666
85400976.............. P551423.... P550351
Iveco........... 504107584............P551425
JCB................32921001..............P551426
32925694.. ...P551426
32925705..............P551426
32925760..............P551427
32925869.. P551425
32925915.. P551434
JLG................ 7024227 ... ...P551424....P550401
John Deere.. RE22878...............P551422
RE503254............P551423....P550351
RE503747. ....P550351
RE50455... ....P550351
RE508633.
RE509031.............P551421.... P550759
RE509032.............P551422.... P550667
RE509036. ...P551435
RE509208.............P551434
RE516477.............P551437
RE517180.............P551435
RE517181.............P551434....P550760
RE522868. ...P551424
RE522878.............P551422

Competitor----------- ------| Donaldson------
Name Part No. New Obsolete
John Deere.. RE522966............. P551435

RE526319.............P551434
RE529643.............P551435
RE529644 . P551434
RE52987 ... P551424....P550397
RE53400... ...P551424....P550397
RE53727...............P551425
RE53729...............P551427....P550398
RE58367 ... ...P551423....P550351
RE58376...............P551428....P551723
RE61723..............P551430....P551723
RE62418...............P551423....P550351
RE62419...............P551424....P550397
RE62421 ... ...P551427....P550398
RE62423..............P551428....P551723
RE62424..............P551430....P551723
RE64449... ....P550351
RE64450... ....P550397
RE65431 ... ....P550756
RE67901 ...............P551425
Jura Filt. ....... SN70117 .............. P551429....P550399
SN70132.. P551430.... P550434
Keltec .......... KL495015.. P551429....P550399
Kohler........... 275501 .. ...P551423.... P550666
336661 P551423....P550351
Kralinator..... FS231 P551423....P550666
FS235.... ...P551423....P550351
P551425....P550435
P551425....P550435
P551436.... P550570
P551423....P550666
Kukje............. TY6201A4. ...P551424....P550397
RE62418...............P551423....P550351
RE62419...............P551424....P550397
Liebherr........ 7090244.... P551423....P550666
7090528.... P551421
7090562.... ...P551434
7381645................P551424....P550771
7381646................P551430....P550434
73818717 .... ....P550772
7382111..... ....P550773
Lincoln Elct.. M16890C..
Loesing........ 025139......cccooeoo.... P551424....P550401
025140 P551429....P550399
025165.. ...P551424....P550397
025166 P551427.....P550398
Luber-finer... L22023F .... P551436.... P550570
P551429....P550399
P551425....P550754
L3102F .. ...P551424....P550401
L3103F P551433
L3441F P551425
L3444F ..
L3887F .. ....P550397
13924F ..
L4401F P551424....P550401
L6265F P551432
L8138F..
L8141F..
L8242F .. ....P551723
L8557F P551421....P550759
L8679F P551429
L8680F .. ...P551425....P550435
L8681F P551427.....P550503
L8682F P551430....P551723
L8683F P551423....P550351
L8683F P551423....P550666
L8706F P551423....P550666

--------- Competitor----------- ------Donaldson------
Name Part No. New Obsolete
Luber-finer... L8721F.................P551424....P550771
LFF8215................P551423....P550351
Lull 8320269 P551424....P550401
83320269.............. P551424....P550401
M.D.F. Sarl ... MDF3001 .. P551423....P550351
Mack............. 5001858091.......... P551431
Mann&Hml.. WK8100............... P551423....P550351
WK8111................ P551436....P550570
WK8114.... ..P551425....P550435
WK8118................ P551423....P550666
WK8119.............. P551425....P550435
WK8124............... P551425
WKB8130............... P551437
McCormick.. 702704A1 .. ..P551435
Mitsubishi.... D070001................ P551423....P550666
Morbark....... 29233206............... P551429....P550399
Motorcraft... EFG184. P551433
Nacco. 3149713 P551429....P550399
NAPA...........3132.. ..P551425....P550754
P551423....P550351
P551424....P550397
....P551723
....P550401
" ....P550399
P551431....P550756
P551424....P550506
..P551424....P550401
P551429....P550399
P551423....P550351
P551425....P550435
P551433
..P551430....P550434
P551425....P550435
P551430....P550502
....P550503
....P550667
" ....P550759
P551434....P550760
P551424
....P550570
. ....P550435
P551423....P550666
P551435
P551422
New Holland
87801341.............P551437
87802332..............P551434
87802728..............P551433
87802926... ..P551433
87840590..............P551425.... P550435
87840591.............. P551430
Olssons | Ellos Ab
26560145... ....P550399
26560919... " ....P550401
RE52987 ...............P551424....P550397
V836038772.........P551423....P550351
Perkins.......... 26560138... ....P550351
26560139... ....P550435
26560140... " ....P550351
26560141..............P551425....P550435
26560142.............P551424....P550401
26560143... ..P551424
26560145.............. P551429
26560919.............. P551424....P550401
26560920..............P551426.... P550399
36560143.............. P551424....P550401
36944.... ..P551432

MP10326..............P551432



Out with the Old, In with the New!

Competitor----------- ------ Donaldson------ Competitor----------- ----- Donaldson------  --------- Competitor----------- ------ Donaldson------
Name Part No. New Obsolete Name Part No. New Obsolete Name Part No. New Obsolete
Pettibone ..... JOPMFS19530 ... P551429.... P550399 P551424....P550397 Vapormatic.. VPD6085.............. P551423....P550351

JDRE62419.......... P551424....P550397 .P551427....P550398 Vermeer....... 215456003. ..P551423....P550351
JDRE62424........... P551430....P551723 P551427....P550398 Wisconsin ... 31387 ... P551427
TAV26560145....... P551429....P550399 P551430....P551723 31391 e P551430
Piggy Back..504128.... P551424 .P551427....P550398 TMD27F00287..... P551424
Purolator...... F52294 P551429....P550399 P551424....P550401 Wix 33132 P551425....P550754
F55110 P551423....P550351 P551428 P551423....P550351
F55294..... P551429....P550399 .P551423....P550351 ..P551424....P550397
P551436.... P550570 P551423....P550351 P551430....P551723
P551424....P550401 P551423....P550666 P551424....P550401
F66004.... P551425....P550754 .P551428 ..P551429....P550399
Renault VI.... 5001846015.......... P551431 P551431 P551431.....P550756
6005012113.......... P551423....P550351 P551427.....P550503 P551424....P550506
P551424....P550397 .P551423....P550351 ..P551424....P550401
P551423....P550399 .P551425....P550754 ..P551429....P550399
P551423....P550351 .P551424....P550401 ..P551423....P550351

P551437 .P551424....P550401 ..P551425....P550435
P551434 .P551429....P550399 ..P551433
7701456922.......... P551423....P550351 .P551429....P550399 ..P551430....P550434
Rogers Machinery .P551423....P550351 ..P551425....P550435

P550756288140...P551431..... P550756
Schupp Ag... SK3633 P551429....P550399
SK3652... P551423....P550351
836659300V ......... P551429
836859302V P551430
836862600............ P551434
836866575............ P551434
836866577... P551425....P550435
836867591............. P551434
83686759%5............ P551425
Skyjack....... 36534659 P551423....P550351
Stanadyne... P551423....P550351
P551424....P550397

.P551425....P550435
.P551437
.P551436....P550570
.P551433
.P551437
P551422....P550773
P551437
.P551433
P551422....P550667
P551421....P550759
.P551433
P551434....P550760
P551433

..P551430....P550502
..P551427.....P550503
..P551422....P550667
..P551421....P550759
..P551434....P550760

....P550570

P551432
P551425....P550435
..P551423....P550666
P551435
P551422

P551429....P550399 129571 .... .P551423....P550351 Woodgate.... WGF9205.............P551423....P550351
P551424....P550401 Sullair............ 02250118495........P551429 WGFS1925........ P551425....P550435
P551427....P550398 Sure Filter ... SFF0143 P551424....P550397 WGFS1930......... P551429....P550399

P551429....P550399 SFF0143 .P551424....P550401 WGFS2916..........P551423.... P550351
P551429....P550399 SFF0145............. P551429....P550399 WGFS2925....... P551425....P550435
P551424....P550401 SFF0418 P551423....P550351 WGFS6021........... P551423....P550666
P551424....P550401 SFF4089 .P551430....P551723
P551430.... 550434 SFF7677 .....cooe... P551425....P550435

P551425....P550435 Taylor ........... 5597004................ P551423....P550351
P551424....P550771 Timberjack... F431892. .P551428
P551427.....P550772 F431892. .P551431
P551430....P550434 FA433618. .P551430
P551430.... P550502 Trak Int'l........ 8320269................ P551424
31518B ... P551430.... P550502 United Central Industrial
31616. P551424....P550506 LYK p— P551424....P550397
31617. P551430....P551723 Valmet......... 836862602.. .P551425....P550435
31649. P551430.... P550434 Valtra 20359300.... .P551429
31732. P551423....P550351 20359302.... .P551430
31733. P551424....P550397 20366575.... .P551434
K] WX J— P551429....P550399 20366577 .............. P551425
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